Cigankovs, Olga
Cigankovs, Lidija
Cigankovs, Vera
Cinats, Teodors
Cinats, Ella
Cinats, Biruta
Cinovskis, Janis T.
Cinovskis, Julija
Cinovskis, Ojars
Cinovskis, Rasma
Ciris, Adolfs

Cirsis, Peteris
Cirulis, Anna
Cirulis, Antons
Cirulis, Aleksandra
Cirulis, Vilnis
Cirulis, Karlis
Cirulis, Zanis

CiSeiko, Aleksandrs
with family

Civis-Civinskis,
Sergejs
Collenkopfs, Bruno
Collenkopfs, Lucija
Collenkopfs, Edgars

Liepaja, Liepu iela
Liepaja, Liepu iela
Liepaja, Liepu iela
Mujanu pag. Cipulos
Mujanu pag. Cipulos
Mujanu pag. Cipulos
Svitenes pag. Puripos
Svitenes pag. Puripos
Svitenes pag. Purigos
Svitenes pag. Purigos

Riga, Daugavgrivas iela L48-T

Sunakstes pag. Staltanos

Madonas apr.

Kuldigas apr. Zvardes pag.
Kuldigas apr. Zvardes pag.
Kuldigas apr. Zvardes pag.

Riga
Puzes pag. Biseniekos

Ludzas apr.

Riga, Zala iela 3-12a

Riga, Aizsargu ielda T1
Riga, Aizsargu ield T1
Riga, Aizsargu iela Tl

1941
1941
1941
1941

1940/41

1941
1949
1941
1941
1941
1941

1949

1941

1941
1941
1940/41

43
20
18
3
50
6-8
Lo
28
2

under
5k

k5
25

Student

Child

Accountant
Child

Infant
Artisan

Farmer

Truck driver

Child

" School principal

Farmer

Farmer

Cartoonist

Prof. engineer

Clerk

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Died in Siberia

Released eventually

Died in Siberia

Presumed dead in Siberia
Presumed dead in Siberia
Presumed dead in Siberia
Presumed dead in Siberia

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 1940/L41

Died in Siberia
Released eventually
Died in Siberia, 1942/43
Died in Siberia, 1951
Died in Siberia, 1951
Shot in prison, 1941
Shot near his home, 1945

Returned paralysed to his
family in Tomsk region,
Siberia

Died in Siberia

Died in Siberia, 1942
Released after 15 yrs.

Killed in Riga Central
prison, 1941 (indication
of torture)




