

Cigankovs, Olga	Liepājā, Liepu ielā 15	1941	43 yrs.		Fate unknown
Cigankovs, Lidiija	Liepājā, Liepu ielā 15	1941	20 yrs.	Student	Fate unknown
Cigankovs, Vera	Liepājā, Liepu ielā 15	1941	18 yrs.		Fate unknown
Cināts, Teodors	Mujānu pag. Cipuļos		73 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia
Cināts, Ella	Mujānu pag. Cipuļos		50 yrs.		Released eventually
Cināts, Biruta	Mujānu pag. Cipuļos		6-8 yrs.	Child	Died in Siberia
Cinovskis, Jānis T.	Svītenes pag. Puriņos	1941	40 yrs.	Accountant	Presumed dead in Siberia
Cinovskis, Jūlija	Svītenes pag. Puriņos	1941	28 yrs.		Presumed dead in Siberia
Cinovskis, Ojārs	Svītenes pag. Puriņos	1941	2 yrs.	Child	Presumed dead in Siberia
Cinovskis, Rasma	Svītenes pag. Puriņos	1941	under 1 yr.	Infant	Presumed dead in Siberia
Ciris, Ādolfs	Rīgā, Daugavgrīvas ielā 48-7	1940/41	54 yrs.	Artisan	Killed in Riga Central prison, 1940/41
Cirsis, Pēteris	Sunakstes pag. Staltānos	1941		Farmer	Died in Siberia
Cīrulis, Anna	Madonas apr.	1949	45 yrs.		Released eventually
Cīrulis, Antons	Kuldīgas apr. Zvārdes pag.	1941	25 yrs.	Truck driver	Died in Siberia, 1942/43
Cīrulis, Aleksandra	Kuldīgas apr. Zvārdes pag.	1941	26 yrs.		Died in Siberia, 1951
Cīrulis, Vilnis	Kuldīgas apr. Zvārdes pag.	1941	2 yrs.	Child	Died in Siberia, 1951
Cīrulis, Kārlis	Rīgā	1941	48 yrs.	School principal	Shot in prison, 1941
Cīrulis, Žanis	Puzes pag. Biseniekos		30 yrs.	Farmer	Shot near his home, 1945
Cīseiko, Aleksandrs with family	Ludzas apr.	1949	44 yrs.	Farmer	Returned paralysed to his family in Tomsk region, Siberia
Civis-Civinskis, Sergejs	Rīgā, Zaļā ielā 3-12a	1941	46 yrs.	Cartoonist	Died in Siberia
Collenkopfs, Bruno	Rīga, Aizsargu ielā 71	1941	52 yrs.	Prof. engineer	Died in Siberia, 1942
Collenkopfs, Lūcija	Rīga, Aizsargu ielā 71	1941	44 yrs.		Released after 15 yrs.
Collenkopfs, Edgars	Rīga, Aizsargu ielā 71	1940/41	41 yrs.	Clerk	Killed in Riga Central prison, 1941 (indication of torture)